(Please click here for previous Lists of Creditors)

Name of the Corporate Debtor: Arshiya Limited; Date of Commencement of CIRP: 23-04-2024; List of Creditors as on: 14-12-2025; Name of IP: ; Process Number: 1; Last 5 digitof registration number:

(Filing under clause (ca) of sub-regulation (2) of regulation 13 the IBBI (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016

Category of
Creditor

Secured financial
creditors belonging
to any class of
creditors

Summary of Claims Received

No. of Claims

Amount

No. of Claims

Amount

Summary of Claims Admitted

% Share in Total
Amount of Claims
Admitted

0.00

Amount of
Contingent Claims

Amount of Claim

Not Admitted

Details in Annexure
(Only PDF)

Amount of Claims
under Verification

NA

Unsecured financial
creditors belonging
to any class of
creditors

0.00

NA

Secured financial
creditors (other than
financial creditors
belonging to any
class of creditors)

25662944607.00

25660654201.00

38.58

2290406.00

Annexure 3

Unsecured financial
creditors (other than
financial creditors
belonging to any
class of creditors)

40635113922.95

40616437362.55

61.06

18676560.40

Annexure 4

Operational creditors
(Workmen)

0.00

NA

Operational creditors
(Employees)

20

18987609.25

16

7996647.00

0.01

10990962.25

Annexure 6

Operational creditors
(Government Dues)

461862302.00

111219020.00

109761022.00

240882260.00

Annexure 7

Operational creditors
(other than
Workmen and
Employees and
Government Dues)

30

318938049.06

28

80888349.39

0.12

212542974.00

25506725.67

Annexure 8

Other creditors, if
any, (other than
financial creditors
and operational
creditors)

43245732.00

67141092222.259

995

43245732.00

66520441311.94

0.07

100.00

322303996

298346914.32

Annexure 9
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