

Name of the Corporate Debtor: Arshiya Limited; Date of Commencement of CIRP: 23-04-2024; List of Creditors as on: 14-12-2025; Name of IP: ; Process Number: 1; Last 5 digitof registration number:
[\(Please click here for previous Lists of Creditors\)](#)

(Filing under clause (ca) of sub-regulation (2) of regulation 13 the IBBI (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016

Sl. No.	Category of Creditor	Summary of Claims Received		Summary of Claims Admitted			Amount of Contingent Claims	Amount of Claim Not Admitted	Amount of Claims under Verification	Details in Annexure (Only PDF)
		No. of Claims	Amount	No. of Claims	Amount	% Share in Total Amount of Claims Admitted				
1	Secured financial creditors belonging to any class of creditors					0.00				NA
2	Unsecured financial creditors belonging to any class of creditors					0.00				NA
3	Secured financial creditors (other than financial creditors belonging to any class of creditors)	5	25662944607.00	5	25660654201.00	38.58		2290406.00		Annexure 3
4	Unsecured financial creditors (other than financial creditors belonging to any class of creditors)	9	40635113922.95	8	40616437362.55	61.06		18676560.40		Annexure 4
5	Operational creditors (Workmen)					0.00				NA
6	Operational creditors (Employees)	20	18987609.25	16	7996647.00	0.01		10990962.25		Annexure 6
7	Operational creditors (Government Dues)	3	461862302.00	2	111219020.00	0.17	109761022.00	240882260.00		Annexure 7
8	Operational creditors (other than Workmen and Employees and Government Dues)	30	318938049.06	28	80888349.39	0.12	212542974.00	25506725.67		Annexure 8
9	Other creditors, if any, (other than financial creditors and operational creditors)	1	43245732.00	1	43245732.00	0.07				Annexure 9
Total		68	67141092222.259995	60	66520441311.94	100.00	322303996	298346914.32	0	